Seattle City Light
MATERIAL STANDARD
Standard Number:
Superseding:
Effective Date:
Page:
6837.10
June 27, 2008

Seattle City Light
MATERIAL STANDARD
Links, Distribution Fuse, Expulsion
Standard Number:
Superseding:
Effective Date:
Page:
6837.10
June 27, 2008
August 4, 2025
4 of 16
8. Approved Manufacturers
Stock No. Rating (A) Eaton/Cooper Power Systems S&C Hubbell
683706 3  FL3H3 or 21003 64003R1 M3TA23
683708 6  FL6K6 265006R1 –
683710 10  FL6K10 265010R1 –
683711 15  FL6K15 265015R1 –
683713 25 FL6K25 265025R1 –
683715 40 FL6K40 265040R1 –
683717 50 FL6K50 265050R1 –
683718 65 FL6K65 265065R1 –
683724 100 FL6K100 265100R1 –
The 3 A fuse links listed above have the following speed ratings:
 FL3H3 is H speed
 21003 is KS speed
 64003R1 is Standard speed